
 TOWN OF LYNDON/VILLAGE OF LYNDONVILLE  September 20, 2016 

 CONTACTS  

Last Name First Name Title Hours Phone Number E-mail  Town/Village 

Aiken Ron Trustee 
 

802-427-3149 raiken51@charter.net 

 
Village 

Amadon Randy Trustee 
 

802-626-9674 ramadon@hotmail.com 

 

Village 

Berube Jack Lister Monday – Friday  9:00 am to 3:00 pm 802-626-1270 lynlisters@lyndonvt.org  

Bollman Heather Trustee   802-745-9889 hevan418@gmail.com Village 

Cady Cindy Animal Control Officer varies 802-626-7297 ccagway@hotmail.com Town 

Coderre Brian Cemetery Sexton varies 802-829-8862 
 

Town 

Daley Daniel Selectboard Member (Chair) 
 

802-793-6292 dan.daley@charter.net Town 

Dauphin Joe Public Works Supervisor 

 

 
802-626-5468 lyndonvillewater@yahoo.com Village 

Durocher Ray Trustee 
 

802-626-6161 
 

durocherraymond@gmail.com 

 

Village 

Dwyer Dawn R. Town & Village Clerk & Treasurer Monday - Friday  7:30 am to 4:30 pm 
802-626-5785         
802-626-1278 

dawn@lyndonvt.org Town/Village 

Feltus Martha Selectboard Member  802-626-9516 marty.feltus@yahoo.com Town 

Fisher Kermit Selectboard Member  
802-626-5179 kingfisher13@myfairpoint.net Town 

Geratowski Annie 
Zoning Administrator &      

Planning Director    
Monday - Friday  7:30 am to 4:30 pm 802-626-1269 lyndon.zoning@gmail.com Town 

Hahr Joan E. Lister Monday - Friday   9:00 am to 3:00 pm  802-626-1270 lynlisters@lyndonvt.org Town 

Harris Jack Police Chief 
varies  

802-626-1271 jack.harris@vermont.gov Town/Village 



Hopkins Greg Fire Chief  802-626-4100 ChiefHopkins@lyndonvillefire.com Town 

Hunter Chris Trustee  802-535-1509 Chris8794@yahoo.com 

 
Village 

Lee Linda 

Assistant Town Clerk       

                                                  

Monday - Friday  7:30 am to 4:30 pm                                                                                                   802-626-5785 

802-626-1278 linda@lyndonvt.org Town 
Delinquent Tax Collector  802-626-9680 

Maccalous Michele  Assistant Town Clerk                                                                                     Monday-Thursday  7:30 am to 4:30 pm      
802-626-5785                                                                    

802-626-1278 
michele@lyndonvt.org Town 

Smith Debra Health Officer varies 802-626-0852 dedwardsrn1@gmail.com 

 

Town 

Nutting Robert Highway Foreman 
 

802-626-5877 lyndonroads@myfairpoint.net 
Town 

 

Smith Justin Municipal Administrator   Monday - Friday   7:30 am to 4:30 pm 802-626-5834 justin@lyndonvt.org Town 

Thrailkill Brandon  Police Officer varies 802-626-1271 brandon.thrailkill@vermont.gov  Town/Village 

Turcotte Robert  Police Officer  Varies 
802-626-1271 

robert.trucott@vermont.gov Town/Village 

Willey Laurie Assistant Town Clerk Monday-Friday  7:30 am to 4:30 pm 
802-626-5785 

802-626-1278 
laurie@lyndonvt.org Town 

Willey Lawrence Lister Monday - Friday   9:00 am to 3:00 pm  802-626-1270 lynlisters@lyndonvt.org Town 

 


